Ass Din P.C	il Stop: ignment Recordation Services RECORDATION FORM ector of the U.S. Patent PATENTS (and Trademark Office), Box 1450 xandria, VA 22313-1450							
	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5							
3.	A. Nume of conveying party: Hiroki HASHIMOTO B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attuched? ☐ Yes ☒ No A. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☒ Other Record to correct Assignce's address on an assignment document previously recorded on March 7, 2013, reel 029944/frame 0580 B. Execution Date: 2/5//3	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: NIPPON SODA CO., LTD. 2-1, OHTEMACHI 2-CHOME, CHIYODA-KU, TOKYO 1008165 JAPAN B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No						
4. PO	To Percent No. (n)							
<u>CC</u>	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
	Address: OLING & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00. 8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knawledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. James And Wiff, Registration No. 27.075 Jeffrey R. Housquet, Registration No. 57.771	ntion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Dute: March 21, 2013						

USPTO

3/12/2013 7:42:21 AM PAGE 4/004 Fax Server

FO: JAMES A. OLIFF COMPANY: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC

03/07/2013 15:37 FAX 703 836 2787 OLIFF & BERRIDGE

Ø001/002

Aa: Dh	all Stop: 3/07/2 signorent Reundstinn Services rector of the U.S. Patent and Trademerk Office D. Box 1450	O 13 PARTMENT OF COMMERCE PARTMENT OF COMMERCE PARTMENT OF COMMERCE						
Alı	exandria, VA 22313-1450 	Attorney Docket No. 156259						
	Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2							
1.	A. Name of conveying party: Hiroki HASHIMOTO Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) anached?	A. Name and address of regaining party: NIPPON SODA CO., LTD. 2-1, OHTEMACHI 2-CHOME,						
	☐ Y∞ ⊠ No	CHIYODA-KU, TOKYO 1008165 TOKYO						
3,	A. Nature of conveyonce: Assignment	B. Additional cameo(s) & address(es) attached?						
	D. Execution Date: 02/05/2013							
4.	A. Patent Application No. 13/821,381 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Ves No C. Title of Application: METROD FOR PRODUCING TERMINAL ACRYLIC-MODIFIED POLYBUTADIENE OR TERMINAL ACRYLIC-MODIFIED							
	HYDROGENATED POLYBUTADIENE, AND COMPOSITION CONTAINING SAME							
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence consecuing document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and parents involved: 1						
	Name: James A. Oliff	 Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00. 						
	Address: OLIFF & BEHRIDGE, FLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-1787	Credit my overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
5 .	Stutement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informance original advancent. Jaipes Wolff, Registration No. 27,075 Jeffey R. Rouseuct, Registration No. 57,771	n is true and correct and any attached copy is 0 true copy of the Date: March 7, 2013						

PATENT

REEL: 030210 FRAME: 0715

RE@@RDED: 03/21/2013

PATENT

REEL: 030210 FRAME: 0716

ASSIGNMENT

	Insert	(1)	Hiroki HASHIMOTO	(2)	
3)	Legal Name(s)	(3)	***	(4)	
	of Inventor(s)	(5)	• (1010)	(6)	**
	•	(7)		(8)	•
		the under	devalion of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of unigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned agrees to and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to		
	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	NIPPON SODA CO., LTD.		
)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	2-1, Ohtemachi 2-chome, C	hiyoda-ku, Tokyo 1008165 Japan	
	,	the entire invention continual	right, title and interest for t i, and in all applications for tion, international, substitute	ce) and Assignee's heirs, successors, he United States of America as defin patent including any and all provisic and reissue application(s), and all I. ay be granted on the invention know	ned in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the onal, non-provisional, divisional, etters Patent, extensions, reissues
)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11)	METHOD FOR PRODUCI	NG TERMINAL ACRYLIC-MODI	FIED POLYBUTADIENE OR
	Number, or Foreign		TERMINAL ACRYLIC-M	ODIFIED HYDROGENATED POL	YBUTADIENE, AND
	Application Number	-	COMPOSITION CONTAIN	VING SAME	
		(Attorno	y Docket No. 156259), li(ed on even d	ate berewith or as
)	Alternatīve	(12) U	S. Application Number	13/821,381	
	Identification for				سسانس بأده بالمعاللة فالمحمد والمحافظة والمحمد المحمد المح
	filed applications	filed	March 7, 2013		
ıtifi	 Each undersigned here eation that may be necessary tion of this document. 	by grants the or desirable	firm of OLIFF & BERRIDG in order to comply with th	igns and legal representatives, E., PLC the power to insert on this e rules of the United States Patent a opposite the undersigned name(and Trademark Office for
ŧe	05 FEB 2	2013	Inventor Signatur	e Hirak: 1-	lash: moto (SEAL)
te	>		Inventor Signatur	e	(SEAL)
te			Inventor Signatur	·c	(SEAL)
tc		-	Inventor Signatur		(SEAL)
ře	·		Inventor Signatur	е	(SEAL)
te		and the second s	Inventor Signatur	E	(SEAL)
te	***************************************		Inventor Signatur	e ,	(SEAL)
tę			Inventor Signatur	·	(SEAL)
ither,	This assignment should pr then it should be signed ber			Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. here;	9. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If
			\$3./7.x		

Witness